
3258 

Port 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

CH 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 
CH 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

807 
5781 
5783 
5782 
5780 
857 

5842 

870 
5843 

5844 

5844 

5840 

5841 
827 

55195 

5845 
55188 

394 
5784 
5879 

5861 

5943 
55178 

54081 

55246 

55223 

53847 

54999 
55174 
55248 

55170 

55239 

55173 

748 

747 

745 

744 

55175 
406 
751 

55220 

55196 

55185 

55209 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.005 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.019 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.059 

39.02.059 
39.02.065 
39.02.085 

39.02.125 

39.02.125 
39 .07 .129 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.13.009 
44.15.001 
48.07.151 

48.15 .029 

48.21.019 

48.21.019 

51.01.021 

51.01 .051 

51.01.091 

51.01.091 

59.08.019 
59 .16.009 
69.02.000 

73.11.011 

73.14.000 

73 .15. 021 

73.15.141 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 182-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Compounds made from chlorinated PVC.. . . . . . . 
Amberlyst A27, for use in making synthetic resin . . . . . . 
Amberlite IR-120, for use in making synthetic resins . . . . 
Amberlite IRA 93/4, for use in making synthetic resins . . . . 
Amberlite IRA-402, for use in making synthetic resins . . . . 
Diafloc NP 800, to be used in the fields of industrial waste water treat-

ment as well as city drainage and sewage disposal 
Dry strength resins, DSR 1256 and 1438, used to improve the dry 

strength of paper especially paper using reclaimed fibre 
JSR ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene styrene) high resistant type .. 
Magnafloc LT21, LT22, LT22S, LT24, LT25, LT26, LT27, LTD28 
and LT29 
Magnafloc 139, 155, 156, 351 and E24, for use in mineral processing 

and clarification of waste water 
Magnafloc 455, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as 

a flocculation in the treatment of woolscour liquor 
Percol solid grade polyacrylamide retention aids, for use as retention 

and drainage aids in paper making 
Zetag 32, 63, 92, in purification of waste paper .. 
Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (A.B.S.) compounds 
Artificial emulsion, polyacrylic polymerisation VX-34 emulsion, for 

use in making long life paint coating systems 
Zetag 51 and 94 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Flexible flat hose, made of plasticised PVC and reinforced with two 

braidings of polyester yams, used for connecting irrigators to mains 
Petzetakis irriflat irrigation layflat hose . . . . . . . . 
C.P.V.C. (Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride) and PVC Schedule 80 pipe 
Scotch brand teflon, for use with heat sealing machines and repair and 

maintenance of machinery 
Hi-S Cal-Film, semi rigid self adhesive PVC film, for use in making 

signs, nameplates, labels, etc. 
Scotchlite high intensity retro reflective sheeting . . . . . . 
Justrite non-metallic safety cans, type 1 and 11, model numbers 14065, 

14160, 14251, 14261, 14501, 14561, 14811, for temporary storage and 
dispensing of flammable and corrosive liquids in work areas of 
industrial, educational, and research establishments 

Ames tissue tek embedding cassettes, used for the embedding of tissue 
specimens in paraffin 

Micro-jet mounting stake of plastic, for use with microjets in horti
cultural and agricultural farming 

Plastic fittings, "cold fit" for polythene pipe to N.Z.S. 7602, for 
agricultural, horticultural and pastoral farming 

Vinyl paint roller fabrics, used for making paint rollers for the appli-
cation of texturing paints 

Obstetric gowns for veterinary use . . . . . . . . 
Plywood sheets used in making confectionery trays . . . . 
Kivar 6, embossed, overprinted and coloured, nitro cellulose coated 

bookbinding paper in reels and sheets for bookbinding purposes only 
Printed flat back adhesive 6 mm tape, used in making tipper tie clips, 

used in the food processing industry 
Sterilising film, consisting of paper and plastic film, sealed together 

and used as an indicator in autoclaving 
Sterilising packaging material labelled "Biovac", for the sterile pack

aging of "Biovac" 
Nylon multifilament continuous yarn, 925 decitex and heavier, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes, 
cords, webbings, elastics, fringes, laces and tapes 

Polyester multifilament continuous yam, exceeding 170 decitex, bulked, 
stretched, or texturised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making ropes, cords, webbing, elastics, fringes, laces, 
tapes and carpet backing 

Continuous filament spun dyed polypropylene yarn, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making tapes, elastics, braid 
and fringes 

Polypropylene multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding more than 
170 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making ropes, cords, webbings, elastics, fringes, laces and tapes 

Patent PVC sheeting, supported by textile fabric for making handbags 
Belting for Cremona veneer slicing machine . . . . . . 
Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him only in making glazed ceramic tiles 
Mild steel channel section (worked), viz: 46 mm x 113 mm and 52.5 mm 

x 156 mm, for own use in making materials handling equipment 
Iron alloy ribbon (wire), used in making household and industrial 

appliances 
High Chrome, high carbon steel in round bar form, for making grind

ing heads for rocklabs laboratory ring grinders 
Galvanised patented steel spring wire, for making coil springs, these 

include all types of compression springs, tension springs and torson 
springs used in all types of industry 

No. 102 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
10* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 


