Tariff Notice No. 1979/182-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	807	39.02.005	Compounds made from chlorinated PVC	Free*		
AK	5781	39.02.015	Amberlyst A27, for use in making synthetic resin	Free*		
AK AK	5783 5782	39.02.015 39.02.015	Amberlite IR-120, for use in making synthetic resins Amberlite IRA 93/4, for use in making synthetic resins	Free* Free*		
AK	5780	39.02.015	Amberlite IRA-402, for use in making synthetic resins	Free*		::
WN .	857	39.02.015	Diafloc NP 800, to be used in the fields of industrial waste water treatment as well as city drainage and sewage disposal	Free*	J	
AK	5842	39.02.015	Dry strength resins, DSR 1256 and 1438, used to improve the dry strength of paper especially paper using reclaimed fibre	Free*		
WN AK	870 5843	39.02.015 39.02.015	JSR ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene styrene) high resistant type Magnafloc LT21, LT22, LT22S, LT24, LT25, LT26, LT27, LTD28 and LT29	Free*		::
AK	5844	39.02.015	Magnafloc 139, 155, 156, 351 and E24, for use in mineral processing and clarification of waste water	Free*		
AK	5844	39.02.015	Magnafloc 455, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as	Free*		
AK	5840	39.02.015	a flocculation in the treatment of woolscour liquor Percol solid grade polyacrylamide retention aids, for use as retention and drainage aids in paper making	Free*		
AK	5841	39.02.015	Zetag 32, 63, 92, in purification of waste paper	Free*		
WN	827	39.02.019	Actificial amplicant polygonalis polygonistics VV 24 amplicant for	10* *	Free*	15
H.O.	55195	39.02.025	Artificial emulsion, polyacrylic polymerisation VX-34 emulsion, for use in making long life paint coating systems	Free*		
AK H.O.	5845 55188	39.02.025 39.02.059	Zetag 51 and 94 Flexible flat hose, made of plasticised PVC and reinforced with two	Free*	Free*	99
СН	394	39.02.059	braidings of polyester yarns, used for connecting irrigators to mains Petzetakis irriflat irrigation layflat hose	Free*	Free*	99
AK	5784	39.02.065	C.P.V.C. (Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride) and PVC Schedule 80 pipe	Free*	1100	
AK	5879	39.02.085	Scotch brand teflon, for use with heat sealing machines and repair and maintenance of machinery	Free*		
AK	5861	39.02.125	Hi-S Cal-Film, semi rigid self adhesive PVC film, for use in making signs, nameplates, labels, etc.  Scotchlite high intensity retro reflective sheeting	Free* Free*		
AK H.O.	5943 55178	39.02.125 39.07.129	Justrite non-metallic safety cans, type 1 and 11, model numbers 14065, 14160, 14251, 14261, 14501, 14561, 14811, for temporary storage and dispensing of flammable and corrosive liquids in work areas of industrial, educational, and research establishments	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54081	39.07.299	Ames tissue tek embedding cassettes, used for the embedding of tissue	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	55246	39.07.299	specimens in paraffin Micro-jet mounting stake of plastic, for use with microjets in horti- cultural and agricultural farming	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55223	39.07.299	Plastic fittings, "cold fit" for polythene pipe to N.Z.S. 7602, for	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	53847	39.07.299	agricultural, horticultural and pastoral farming Vinyl paint roller fabrics, used for making paint rollers for the application of texturing paints	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54999	40.13.009	Obstetric gowns for veterinary use	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	55174	44.15.001 48.07.151	Plywood sheets used in making confectionery trays Kivar 6, embossed, overprinted and coloured, nitro cellulose coated	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55170	48.15.029	bookbinding paper in reels and sheets for bookbinding purposes only Printed flat back adhesive 6 mm tape, used in making tipper tie clips,	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55239	48.21.019	used in the food processing industry  Sterilising film, consisting of paper and plastic film, sealed together and used as an indicator in autoclaving	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55173	48.21.019	Sterilising packaging material labelled "Biovac", for the sterile packaging of "Biovac"	Free*	Free*	99
WN	748	51.01.021	Nylon multifilament continuous yarn, 925 decitex and heavier, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes, cords, webbings, elastics, fringes, laces and tapes	Free*		
WN	747	51.01.051	Polyester multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding 170 decitex, bulked, stretched, or texturised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes, cords, webbing, elastics, fringes, laces, tapes and carpet backing	Free*		
WN	745	51.01.091	Continuous filament spun dyed polypropylene yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tapes, elastics, braid	Free*		
WN	744	51.01.091	and fringes Polypropylene multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding more than 170 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in	Free*		
но	55175	59.08.019	making ropes, cords, webbings, elastics, fringes, laces and tapes Patent PVC sheeting, supported by textile fabric for making handbags	Free*	Free*	1.5
H.O. CH	55175	59.16.009	Belting for Cremona veneer slicing machine	Free*	1.166.	15
WN	751	69.02.000	Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55220	73.11.011	by him only in making glazed ceramic tiles Mild steel channel section (worked), viz: 46 mm×113 mm and 52.5 mm ×156 mm, for own use in making materials handling equipment	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55196	73.14.000	Iron alloy ribbon (wire), used in making household and industrial	5*	Aul Free*	15
H.O.	55185	73.15.021	appliances High Chrome, high carbon steel in round bar form, for making grinding heads for rocklabs laboratory ring grinders	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55209	73.15.141	Galvanised patented steel spring wire, for making coil springs, these include all types of compression springs, tension springs and torson springs used in all types of industry	5*	Aul Free*	10